Bonds Principal & Interest $    2,531,488 $    2,531,488 
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $  14,566,107 $  14,566,107 

NAPERVILLE LIBRARY FUND $  18,480,478 $  17,818,697 

NAPER SETTLEMENT FUND (MUSEUM) $    5,803,451 $    3,994,682 

GRAND TOTAL $213,625,817 $  69,064,110 

SECTION 2: The total amount of sixty-nine million, sixty-four thousand, one hundred and 

ten dollars ($69,064,110), as ascertained above, be and is hereby levied and assessed on all real 

property subject to taxation within the City of Naperville, DuPage and Will Counties, according to 

the value of said property as assessed and equalized for state and county purposes for the current